*Customer should verify the device performance in their specified conditions.
 The SMD1812 Halogen and Lead(Pb) Free Series, a polymer-based Positive Temperature Coefficient
(PTC) device to protect electrical circuits against overcurrent conditions with resettable feature, is fully
compatible with current industrial standards.
 The new designed SMD1812 Halogen and Lead(Pb) Free Series provides surface mount overcurrent
protection with superior performance that are compliant with IEC 61249-2-21:2003 and RoHS
Directive 2002/95/EC.
 Application: The small sized SMD1812 Halogen and Lead(Pb) Free Series is ideal for computers and

(A)
Vmax
(Vdc)
I max
(A)
Pd max.
(W)
Current
(A)
Time
(Sec.)
R min
(Ω)
R 1max
(Ω) UL/CSA TÜV
SMD1812P010TF 0.10 0.30 30 100 0.8 0.50 1.50 1.600 15.000
SMD1812P014TF 0.14 0.34 60 10 0.8 1.50 0.15 1.500 6.000
SMD1812P020TF 0.20 0.40 30 100 0.8 8.00 0.02 0.800 5.000
SMD1812P035TF/30 0.35 0.75 30 40 0.8 8.00 0.15 0.400 1.700
SMD1812P050TF 0.50 1.00 15 100 0.8 8.00 0.15 0.150 1.000
SMD1812P050TF/30 0.50 1.00 30 100 0.8 8.00 0.15 0.150 1.000
SMD1812P075TF 0.75 1.50 13.2 100 0.8 8.00 0.20 0.100 0.450
SMD1812P075TF/24 0.75 1.50 24 100 0.8 8.00 0.20 0.110 0.290
SMD1812P075TF/33 0.75 1.50 33 20 0.8 8.00 0.20 0.110 0.400
SMD1812P110TF 1.10 2.20 8 100 0.8 8.00 0.30 0.040 0.210
SMD1812P110TF/16 1.10 1.95 16 100 0.8 8.00 0.30 0.060 0.180
SMD1812P110TF/24 1.10 1.95 24 20 0.8 8.00 0.50 0.060 0.200
SMD1812P110TF/33 1.10 1.95 33 20 0.8 8.00 0.50 0.060 0.200
SMD1812P125TF/16 1.25 2.50 16 100 0.8 8.00 0.40 0.050 0.140
SMD1812P125TF/6,4L 1.25 2.50 6 100 0.8 8.00 0.40 0.050 0.140
SMD1812P150TF/8 1.50 3.00 8 100 0.8 8.00 0.30 0.040 0.110
SMD1812P150TF/12 1.50 3.00 12 100 0.8 8.00 0.50 0.040 0.110
SMD1812P150TF/24 1.50 3.00 24 20 0.8 8.00 1.50 0.040 0.120
SMD1812P160TF/8(4L) 1.60 2.80 8 100 0.8 8.00 1.00 0.030 0.100
SMD1812P200TFT 2.00 3.50 8 100 0.8 8.00 2.00 0.020 0.070
SMD1812P260TFT 2.60 5.00 8 100 0.8 8.00 2.50 0.015 0.047
SMD1812P260TF/12 2.60 5.00 12 100 0.8 8.00 5.00 0.015 0.055
SMD1812P300TFT 3.00 5.00 6 100 0.8 8.00 4.00 0.012 0.040 Pending
SMD1812 SERIES PTC DEVICES
SMD1812 SERIES  PTC Devices
*Customer should verify the device performance in their specified conditions.